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purchase any parcel of land claimed by the state to be forfeited
to the state for taxes and which is not IOC?,ted within the re-
stricted area established by any county under Chapter 340,
Laws 1939, if such repurchase is made within one year from
the date of forfeiture or if such repurchase is made on or
before November 1, 1949, unless prior to the time repurchase
is made such parcel shall have been sold by the state as pro-
vided by law, or is under mineral prospecting permit or lease,
or proceedings have been commenced by the state or any of the
political subdivisions or by the United States to condemn such
parcel of land, for a sum equal to the aggregate of all delin-
quent taxes and assesssments computed as provided by Section
282 251, together with penalties, interest, and costs, which did
or would have accrued if such parcel of land had not forfeited
to the state. Provided, such repurchase shall be permitted only
after the adoption of a resolution by the Board of County Com-
migsioners determining that thereby undue hardship or injus-
tice resulting from the forfeiture will be corrected, or that per-
mitting such repurchase will promote the use of such lands
that will best serve the public interest.

Approved April 16, 1949.

CHAPTER 462—H. F. No. 1190
[Section 2 Not Coded]

An act relating to fees of court commissioner; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 357.28.

Be it enactel by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sectior 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 357.28, is
amended toread:

357.28. Fees of court commissioner, The fees to be
charged anl collected by a court commissioner shall be as fol-
Jows; and.ao other or greater fees shall be charged:

(1) ,:For examining any petition, complaint, affidavit,
or any paer wherein an order is required, $1.00; :

{2) For making and entering an order on the same, 50
cents; )
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(8) For examining an alleged insane or inebriate per-
son for commitmenit, $5.00;

(4) For hearing and deciding on the return of a writ of
habeas corpus, $3.00 for each day necessarily occupied ;

_ (5) For examination of judgment debtors in proceed-
Ings supplementary to execution and for all disclosures in
garnishment proceedings, in writing, 15 cents per folio:

(6) For all other services rendered by him, the same
fees as are allowed by law to other officers for similar services.

Sec, 2. Fees of St. Louis County Courf Commissioner.
In all counties of this stete having an arew of 5,000 square miles
and o population of less than 250,000 the Court Commissioner
Shall receive a fee of $10 for examining aen alleged insane or
tnebriate person for commitment.

Approved April 16, 1949,

CHAPTER 463—H. F. No. 1261

An act relating to the standard fire insurarce policy and
amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 65.01.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 65.01, is
amended to read as follows:

65.01. Standard fire policy. No fire company shall issue
on property in this state any policy other than th: standard
form herein set forth, the blanks for which may je filled in
print or in writing, and no condition, stipulatior or term,
other than those therein provided for, whether as t jurisdic-
tion, limitation, magistrate, certificate or otherwise; shall be
valid if inserted in any such policy, except as follows:

1. It may print on or in its policy its name, locaijon, and
date of incorporation, the amount of its paid-up cajtal, the
names of its officers and agents, the number and dat of the



